
ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE 
TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE 
AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, 

THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT 
REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. 

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN 
RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY 
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE  CONTACT US PRIOR TO 

PURCHASE.



Name of Product Radfords Handmade West Country Chocolate & Caramel Fudge Grab Bag 85g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Radfords Fine Fudge Ltd, The Sugar Mill, Matts Lane, STOKE-SUB-HAMDON, 
Somerset, United Kingdom, TA14 6QE

Supplier Name and Address Clarence & Bean Ltd, UNIT 12 HOWDEN ROAD, TIVERTON, DEVON, United 
Kingdom, EX16 5HW

Ingredients Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed MILK, Palm Oil, Chocolate (4%) {Cocoa 
Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla 
Flavouring}, Clotted Cream (MILK) (2%), Butter (MILK).  Allergens highlighted in 
Bold.  May contain traces of PEANUTS and TREE NUTS.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1874

Fat 14

Carbohydrate 81

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 452

of which saturates 7.1

of which sugars 68.8

Protein 1

Salt 0.1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product GNAW Milk Chocolate 34% Cocoa 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Gnaw Chocolate Ltd, 64-65 Livestock Market, Hall Road, Norwich, Norfolk, United 
Kingdom, NR4 6EQ

Supplier Name and Address Gnaw Chocolate Ltd, 64-65 Livestock Market, Hall Road, Norwich, Norfolk, United 
Kingdom, NR4 6EQ

Ingredients Ingredients: sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (SOYA
lecithin), flavouring (natural vanilla). Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 34% min,
Milk solids 22% min.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Cereals containing gluten namely wheat   Tree Nuts Peanuts  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Ambient - . Store between 14-22°C, away from moisture and direct sunlight.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2324

Fat 35

Carbohydrate 52.6

Fibre

Energy (kcal) 557

of which saturates 21.5

of which sugars 51.8

Protein 6.9

Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Crunch & Crumble Shortbread Biscuits 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Ingredients Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron,
Thiamin), Salted Butter (40%) (Butter (MILK), Salt), Sugar, Cornflour.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Tree Nuts   Soybeans 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.

Instructions for use Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1991

Fat 34

Carbohydrate 38

Fibre 1.7

Energy (kcal) 479

of which saturates 21

of which sugars 21

Protein 4.3

Salt 0.75

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Mini Chocolate Cake with Milk chocolate Chunks and White Chocolate Chips 125g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, 
United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, 
United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Ingredients Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Whole EGG, 
Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Fortified WHEAT Flour 
(WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup (derived 
from WHEAT), Dark Chocolate Chips (10%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, 
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Vegetable Glycerine
(Rapeseed Oil), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Dark Chocolate Icing [Sugar, Vegetable 
Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Glucose Syrup (derived from WHEAT), Fat Reduced Cocoa 
powder, Emulsifiers (Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), SOYA 
Lecithin), Salt, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Flavouring], MILK 
Chocolate chunks (3%)(Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, 
Whey Powder (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural 
Vanilla Flavouring), White Chocolate Chips (3%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Full Cream 
MILK Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Vegetable Oils (Blend of Palm, Sal, Shea and 
Mango Kernels), Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla Flavouring), Raising Agent 
(Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Fortified WHEAT Flour, (Calcium Carbonate,
Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts    Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use Once opened consume within 3 days

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1692

Fat 19

Carbohydrate 54

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 404

of which saturates 7.9

of which sugars 32

Protein 5.7

Salt 0.47

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product New English Teas Vintage Selection English Breakfast Tea Vintage Selection - 10 
Teabags  20g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Saraf Trading Corporation Pvt Ltd, Saraf House, Marar Road, Willingdon Island, 
Kochi, India, 682003

Supplier Name and Address New English Teas Limited, 6 Spitfire Close, Coventry Business Park, Coventry, West 
Midlands, UK, CV5 6UR

Ingredients 100% Black Tea

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin India

Storage Instructions Dry / Ambient

Instructions for use Place 1 teabag into each cup, pour boiling water onto the teabag, allow 2-4 minutes to brew 
according to taste, remove teabag, and enjoy

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 0

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 0

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Yorkshire Flapjack Lotus Biscoff 95g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Yorkshire flapjack, Park view stores, Bridgehousegate, Pateley bridge, North 
Yorkshire, United Kingdom, Hg3 5hg

Supplier Name and Address Yorkshire Flapjack, Park view stores, Bridgehousegate, Pateley bridge, North 
Yorkshire, , Hg3 5hg

Ingredients Margarine (Vegetable fat, Palm; Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed; (RSPO Sourced) Water, 
Natural flavouring, Brown Sugar, Toasted flakes of golden corn  (Maize, Sugar, 
BARLEY, Malt Flavouring, Niacin, Iron, Vitamin B2 (Riboflavin) Vitamin B1 (Thiamin)
Folic Acid, Vitamin D, Vitamin B12) Partially inverted refiners syrup, Self Raising flour 
(WHEAT flour, Raising agents E500, E450), OATS. White Chocolate Flavour Coating
(Sugar, Palm Oil (RSPO Sourced, Whey Powder (MILK), Fortified WHEAT Flour
(WHEAT Flour) Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Emulsifier (SOYA
Lecithin), Lotus Biscoff Spread 10% (Original caramelised biscuits 58% (WHEAT flour,
sugar, vegetable oils; palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations, rapeseed 
oil) candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), SOYA flour, salt,
cinnamon) rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier SOYA lecithin, citric acid) Lotus Biscoff
Biscuit 1% (Original caramelised biscuits 58% (WHEAT flour, sugar, vegetable oils;
palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations, rapeseed oil) candy sugar syrup, 
raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), SOYA flour, salt, cinnamon)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Ambient

Instructions for use Ready to eat.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1762

Fat 17.9

Carbohydrate 61

Fibre 1.6

Energy (kcal) 420

of which saturates 6.3

of which sugars 37.4

Protein 3

Salt 0.66

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes
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